N4213en Building Technologies
2019-04-09
ACVATIX™
2-port shutoff valves and 3-port changeover ball valves, PN 40,
with internally threaded connection
VAI60.., VBI60..L, VBI60..T
VAI60.. VBI60..L VBI60..T
For use in heating, ventilation, and air conditioning plants as shutoff or changeover

Maximum permissible differential pressure over the ball valve: See 80 °C curve in the above
diagram.
5
Siemens N4213en
Building Technologies 2019-04-09
Operating pressure and operating temperature
Liquids:
Operating
pressure [bar]
Operating temperature [°C]
Operating pressure and medium temperature per IS0 7005
(Observe all local and applicable laws).
Type summary
Type DN kvs
Shutoff ball valve 2-port 3-port changeover valve (L) 3-port changeover valve (T) [m3/h]
– VBI60.15-5L - 15 5
– – VBI60.15-12T 12 1)
VAI60.15-15 – – 15
– VBI60.20-9L – 20 9
– – VBI60.20-16T 16 1)
VAI60.20-22 – – 22
– VBI60.25-9L – 25 9
– – VBI60.25-16T 16 1)
VAI60.25-22 – – 22
– VBI60.32-13L – 32 13
– – VBI60.32-25T 25 1)
VAI60.32-35 – – 35
– VBI60.40-25L – 40 25
– – VBI60.40-49T 49 1)
VAI60.40-68 – – 68
– VBI60.50-37L – 50 37
– – VBI60.50-73T 73 1)
VAI60.50-96 – – 96
1) kvs Bypass B > 50 % of kvs A ─ AB
DN = Nominal size
kvs = Flow nominal value for chilled water (5…30 °C) through a fully opened ball valve at a
differential pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)

1
D
B
Ø 67
C
E
42
13
M
03
DN = Nominal size
H = Total height of actuator plus minimum mounting distance to wall or ceiling, for
mounting, connection, operation, maintenance, etc.
Type DN B C D D1 E L
Insulation shell For ball valve [mm]
ALI15VAI60/61 VAI60.15-15 15 56 95 65 27 21 100
ALI20VAI60 VAI60.20-22 20 56 95 66 32 27 105
ALI25VAI60/61 VAI60.25-22 25 56 95 80 37 34 108
ALI32VAI60/61 VAI60.32-35 32 86 100 95 47 43 130
ALI40VAI60/61 VAI60.40-68 40 95 102 98 50 48 140
ALI50VAI60/61 VAI60.50-96 50 105 96 110 56 61 160
Type H Weight
GSD..9A GQD..9A GMA..9E GLB..9E
Insulation shell For ball valve [mm] [g]
ALI15VAI60/61 VAI60.15-15 > 300 > 300 > 300 > 300 15

1
 67Ø
L C1
C
E
H
42
13
M
04
DN = Nominal size
H = Total height of actuator plus minimum mounting distance to wall or ceiling, for
mounting, connection, operation, maintenance, etc.
Type DN C C1 D D1 E L
Insulation shell For ball valve [mm]
ALI15VBI60/61 VBI60.15.. 15 100 50 70 34 21 100
ALI20VBI60 VBI60.20.. 20 115 55 80 40 27 120
ALI25VBI60/61 VBI60.25.. 25 115 55 80 40 34 120
ALI32VBI60/61 VBI60.32.. 32 125 55 95 45 43 150
ALI40VBI60/61 VBI60.40.. 40 125 55 95 45 48 150
ALI50VBI60/61 VBI60.50.. 50 145 60 110 54 61 170
Type H Weight
GSD..9A GQD..9A GMA..9E GLB..9E
Insulation shell For ball valve [mm] [g]
ALI15VBI60/61 VBI60.15.. > 300 > 300 > 300 > 300 21